
It’s the ACH Newcomers’ Dinner at the 2017 Digital

Humanities conference in Montreal!

Are you new to the DH community or to digital humanities conferences? Join a small group of
newbies and ACH/DH old-timers at a local restaurant and make scholarly connections and new
friendships.

Dinners will happen the evening of Wednesday, 9 August, with parties departing after the poster
session. The poster session ends at 7pm. Group leaders will specify from where the group will depart.

Please sign up below. For ease of conversation, groups are limited to six people. Please identify
yourself with n for newbie (in your first or second year attending DH) or v for DH conference veteran
(no more than 2 veterans per party, please!). We’ll need one veteran leader for each group, to
make a reservation and walk the group over to the restaurant; long-term ACH members and other
DH conference veterans are heartily encouraged to volunteer!

In addition to the groups below, feel free to create additional groups headed to other restaurants,
but please try to choose something within walking distance of a conference hotel. Indicate cuisine and
cost for an average meal, including drink, tax, and tip, according to Yelp (or equivalent estimation):

$ = “Inexpensive” (presumably under CA$ 10)
$$ = CA$ 11-30
$$$ = “Pricey” (presumably between CA$ 31-60)
$$$$ - Above CA$ 61

CA 30 is approximately £18,12; €20,69; ¥2670.25; or US $23.73 Live exchange rates available

Please note: attendees pay their own costs at these dinners. ACH provides the organization and good
cheer. We hope to see you there!

http://ach.org
http://www.yelp.com/search?find_desc=Restaurants&find_loc=Krupnicza+33,+33-332+Krak%C3%B3w,+Poland&start=0&attrs=RestaurantsGoodForGroups,GoodForMeal.dinner&open_time=3960
http://www.xe.com/


SIGN UP BELOW!
Please leave your name, contact info, n or v (for “newbie” and “veteran” DH conference-goer) and a
meeting place and time. No more than 2 veterans per party, please!

Atti Restaurant (Korean)

Korean, $$ yelp
2077 Rue University, Montreal, QC H3A 1T9
Meeting Notes: We will meet after the poster session at 7:15pm and walk (10 minutes) to the
restaurant.

1. Leader: Brian Croxall (v), b.croxall@gmail.com
2. Erin Snyder (n)
3. Stephen Zweibel (n)
4. Sarah Middle (n)
5. Karah Smith (n) smit2047@msu.edu
6. Hannah C. Griggs (hannahgriggs@gmail.com) (n)

(capped at six)

Lola Rosa Café (Vegan)

Vegan, $$ yelp
545 Rue Milton, Montreal, QC H2X 1W5
Meeting Notes:

1. Leader: Élika Ortega (v)
2. Erik Radio (n)
3. Kristen Mapes (n)
4. Sarah Stanley (n)
5. Greg Tunink (n)
6. Leigh Bonds (n)

(capped at six)

Restaurant Sho-Dan (Japanese)

Japanese $$ yelp
2020 Metcalfe Rue, Montreal, QC H3A 1X8
Meeting Notes:
(departing at 7:15 after the poster session)

1. Co-Leader: Alex Gil (v)
2. Co-Leader: Roopika Risam (v)
3. Nora Benedict (n)
4. Arun Jacob (n) arun.jacob@gmail.com
5. Vanessa Ceia (n)
6. Chelcie Rowell (n)

https://www.yelp.com/biz/atti-restaurant-montr%C3%A9al
https://www.yelp.com/biz/lola-rosa-montr%C3%A9al-3?osq=La+Rosa+Cafe
https://www.yelp.com/biz/restaurant-sho-dan-montr%C3%A9al-5


SIGN UP BELOW!
Please leave your name, contact info, n or v (for “newbie” and “veteran” DH conference-goer) and a
meeting place and time. No more than 2 veterans per party, please!

(capped at six)

Le Taj (Indian)

Indian, $$ yelp
2077 Rue Stanley, Montreal, QC H3A 1R7
Meeting Notes: Please meet at 7 outside the main hall of McLennan Library.

1. Leader: Miriam Posner (v)
2. Vika Zafrin (v)
3. Rennie Mapp (n)
4. Katrina Fenlon (n)
5. Cole Crawford (n)
6. Nickoal Eichmann-Kalwara (n), nickoal@gmail.com / @nickoaleichmann

(capped at six)

Kinton Ramen

Ramen, $$ yelp
1211 Rue Bishop, Montreal, QC H3G 2E2

Meeting Notes:

1. Leader: Ryan Cordell (v)
2. Sara Kerr (n) sarajkerr@icloud.com
3. Laura Braunstein (n)
4. Paige Morgan (v)
5. Amanda Licastro (n) amanda.licastro@gmail.com
6. Crystal Brusch (n) crystal_brusch@brown.edu

(capped at six)

Dominion Square Tavern (Cocktail Bar and Pub Food)

Cocktail bar, $$$ yelp
1243 Rue Metcalfe, Montreal, QC H3B 2V5
Meetings Notes:

1. Leader: Matthew Lincoln (v) mlincoln@getty.edu
2. Jonathan Armoza (n) jia237@nyu.edu
3. Mollie Ables (n) molliekables@gmail.com
4. Sarah Melton (n) sarah.melton@bc.edu
5. Bernhard Bermeitinger (n) bernhard.bermeitinger@uni-passau.de
6. Lynn Ramey (n) lynn.ramey@vanderbilt.edu

(capped at six)

https://www.yelp.com/biz/le-taj-montr%C3%A9al-2
https://www.google.ca/maps/place/McLennan+Library/@45.5032218,-73.5759693,15z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0x6db5f0cbaff64078!8m2!3d45.5032218!4d-73.5759693
mailto:nickoal@gmail.com
https://www.yelp.com/biz/kinton-ramen-montr%C3%A9al?osq=Ramen
mailto:sarajkerr@icloud.com
https://www.yelp.com/biz/dominion-square-tavern-montr%C3%A9al-2


SIGN UP BELOW!
Please leave your name, contact info, n or v (for “newbie” and “veteran” DH conference-goer) and a
meeting place and time. No more than 2 veterans per party, please!

Thomson House (North American)

North American, $ yelp,
3650 McTavish, Montreal, QC H3A
Meeting Notes: Melissa says: I’ve checked with the local organisers and we are are go! We’ll
be having someone come with who can help us get into the club (Thanks Cathy Nygren), so
we will be going there, and a reservation will be made for us.
(departing at 7:15 after the poster session)

8-8-17 Question from Meredith: do we have a specific meeting place? Or will we just find each other
in the library lobby? Thanks!

Per Melissa, we’ll meet at the end of the poster session at the library (the poster session venue)

Leader: Melissa Terras (v)
1. Meredith Dabek (n)
2. Shane McGarry (n)
3. Trip Kirkpatrick (n) trip.kirkpatrick@yale.edu (including on iMessage)
4. Jason Heppler (n)
5. Alison Langmead (n/v--depends on your point of view)
6. Jeri Wieringa (n)

(capped at six)

La Demande Générale (French Bistro)

Bistro, $$ yelp
3443 Rue Saint-Denis
Montreal, QC H2X 3L1

Meeting Notes: (departing at 7:15 after the poster session -- meet in front of the library). Reservation
made for 7:45pm under Matthew Gold (it’s a 20 minute walk from McGill)

1. Leader: Matt Gold (v) mattgold@gmail.com
2. Rebecca Munson (n) rmunson@princeton.edu
3. Joana Malta (n) joanavmalta@gmail.com
4. Louise Seaward (n) louise.seaward@ucl.ac.uk - Maria Kallio and I will meet you at the

restaurant at 7:45pm :-)
5. Maria Kallio (n)
6.

(capped at six)

https://www.yelp.com/biz/thomson-house-montr%C3%A9al
mailto:trip.kirkpatrick@yale.edu
mailto:adlangmead@pitt.edu
https://www.yelp.com/biz/la-demande-g%C3%A9n%C3%A9rale-montr%C3%A9al-3?osq=Restaurants
mailto:rmunson@princeton.edu
mailto:louise.seaward@ucl.ac.uk


SIGN UP BELOW!
Please leave your name, contact info, n or v (for “newbie” and “veteran” DH conference-goer) and a
meeting place and time. No more than 2 veterans per party, please!

Rebecca says: I’m running a meetup that starts at 6:30 and it’s a 15 minute drive/taxi from the
restaurant. I will plan to meet you there and will be happy if we can change the reservation to 7:45.
Apologies for the over-scheduling. Hurray--see you all there!

Matt: no worries and see you there!

Restaurant Name

Location info

Meeting Notes: I just sent an email to you (sorry for being late). Let us meet shortly after the
posters today at 7pm outside the Arts building.

Leader: Mike
1. A.R. Siders (n) <siders@stanford.edu>
2. Cole Hansen (n) <cole_hansen@brown.edu>
3. Beata Megyesi (n) <beata.megyesi@lingfil.uu.se>
4. Shaifali Arora (n) <arora.shaifali16@gmail.com>
5. Mike Kestemont (v) <mike.kestemont@gmail.com>
6. Jeroen De Gussem (n) <jedgusse.degussem@ugent.be>

(capped at six)$

Le Robin Square (New Canadian, French)

Family Restaurant ($$) yelp
520 Boulevard Saint-Laurent
Montreal, QC H2Y 2Y9

Meet outside McLennan Library at 7:20pm (after 2nd Poster Session). Jean looks somewhat like her
photo: https://cdh.princeton.edu/about/staff/jean-bauer/

If you need to meet us at the restaurant, please tweet Jean @jean_bauer. The restaurant does not take
reservations.

Meeting Notes:

1. Leader: Jean Bauer (v) jabauer@princeton.edu
2. Timo Homburg (n) <timo.homburg@hs-mainz.de>
3. Nicolle Bourget (n) <nbourget299@telus.net>
4. Sofia Ares Oliveira (n) (sofia.oliveiraares@epfl.ch)
5. José Calvo (n) (jose.calvo@uni-wuerzburg.de)
6. Tim Maness (v-spouse) (tjmaness@bu.edu)

(capped at six)

http://stp.lingfil.uu.se/~bea/
https://www.yelp.com/biz/le-robin-square-montr%C3%A9al-2
https://www.google.ca/maps/place/McLennan+Library/@45.5027819,-73.5773533,17z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0x6db5f0cbaff64078!8m2!3d45.5032218!4d-73.5759693
https://cdh.princeton.edu/about/staff/jean-bauer/
mailto:jabauer@princeton.edu
mailto:jose.calvo@uni-wuerzburg.de


SIGN UP BELOW!
Please leave your name, contact info, n or v (for “newbie” and “veteran” DH conference-goer) and a
meeting place and time. No more than 2 veterans per party, please!

Enoteca Monza (Pizza, Italian)

1251 McGill College Avenue, Montreal, QC H3B 2Y4
Pizza, Italian ($$) yelp
(departing at 7:15 after the poster session)

N.B. They have an extensive gluten free menu (menu sans gluten),
http://www.restaurantmonza.com/faq/#menu-food and can also accommodate nut and egg
allergies.

Reservation for 6 under Ben Hicks, should we arrive independently --

Meeting Notes: Let us plan on meeting in the lobby of McKennan library at around 7:00 to 7:15.
I am wearing a brown and light blue checked shirt with a leather bag by the glass exhibit case
holding a poster carrier -- BWH

We are now at the restaurant!

1. Leader: Ben Hicks (n) bhicks@princeton.edu
2. Allie Graham (n - spouse) allie@haddockseyes.com
3. Allison Levy (n) allison_levy@brown.edu
4. Michiel Cock (n) m.p.cock@vu.nl
5. Megan Driscoll (n) mdriscoll@ucla.edu
6. Janneke van der Zwaan (n) j.vanderzwaan@esciencecenter.nl
(capped at six)

JCer (New Chinese)

($$) yelp
505 Maisonneuve West
Montréal, QC Canada H3A 3C2  

Meet at the restaurant at 7:15

Meeting Notes:

1. Leader: Xinyi Li (n) xinyili@princeton.edu
2. Sayan Bhattacharyya (v) sayanb@upenn.edu
3. Katie Kaczmarek Frew (n) kkaczmar@umd.edu
4. Celeste Sharpe (n) csharpe@carleton.edu
5. Sarah Calhoun (n) scalhoun@carleton.edu

https://www.yelp.com/biz/enoteca-monza-montr%C3%A9al
http://www.restaurantmonza.com/faq/#menu-food
mailto:bhicks@princeton.edu
mailto:mdriscoll@ucla.edu
mailto:j.vanderzwaan@esciencecenter.nl
https://www.yelp.com/biz/jcer-montr%C3%A9al
mailto:xinyili@princeton.edu
mailto:sayanb@upenn.edu
mailto:kkaczmar@umd.edu
mailto:csharpe@carleton.edu
mailto:scalhoun@carleton.edu


SIGN UP BELOW!
Please leave your name, contact info, n or v (for “newbie” and “veteran” DH conference-goer) and a
meeting place and time. No more than 2 veterans per party, please!

6. Lisa Conrad (n) lconrad@cca.edu

3 Brasseurs (Sit-down microbrasserie, brew pub)

($$) yelp
732 Rue Sainte-Catherine O
Montreal, QC H3B 1B9  

Meeting Notes:
Let’s meet at 7 outside the main hall of McKennan Library. It’s about a 7-minute walk. If you miss us,
the reservation is under Stephanie Kingsley at 7:15.

1. Leader: Stephanie Kingsley (n) skingsley@historians.org
2. Pete Phillips (n) p.m.phillips@durham.ac.uk
4. Jamal Russell (n) jamalsrussell@umail.ucsb.edu
5. David Lassner (n) davidlassner@gmail.com
6. Vilja Hulden (n/v) [I have a poster in the later session so we’ll join you at the 3 Brasseurs by

7:30, feel free to order]
7. Mans Hulden, maybe (you guessed it, spouse)

Still some open spots in the groups above!!

Please feel free to add more restaurants below!

mailto:lconrad@cca.edu
https://www.yelp.ca/biz/les-3-brasseurs-montreal-16
mailto:skingsley@historians.org
mailto:p.m.phillips@durham.ac.uk
mailto:jamalsrussell@umail.ucsb.edu
mailto:davidlassner@gmail.com

